Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-02-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103129058

RE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sierra Design Group	Name: Edge Technology
	Internal Address:
	77.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5875 Tyrone Road
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2005	€
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno
Joint Research Agreement	2 13 A
Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89502
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael A. Kerr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Virtual Legal, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
3476 Executive Pointe Way, #16	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest not ancesting title)
City: Carson City	8. Payment Information
	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Carson City	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Carson City State: Nevada Zip:89706 Phone Number: 775-841-3388	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Carson City State: Nevada Zip:89706	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Carson City State: Nevada Zip:89706 Phone Number: 775-841-3388 Fax Number: 775-841-3389	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
City: Carson City State: Nevada Zip:89706 Phone Number: 775-841-3388 Fax Number: 775-841-3389 Email Address: mmk@virtuallegal.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
City: Carson City State: Nevada Zip:89706 Phone Number: 775-841-3388 Fax Number: 775-841-3389 Email Address: mmk@virtuallegal.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 28, 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/01/2005 ECHOPER 00000045 10057007 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert A. Luciano, Jr., of Reno, Nevada, am the Chief Technology Officer of Sierra Design Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada (ASSIGNOR); and WHEREAS Sierra Design Group is the current assignee of the certain inventions described and claimed in the Utility Patent Application "GOLF RANGE PLAY USING RFID AND GPS" and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2002, and described and claimed in Application Serial Number 10/057,007;

WHEREAS, Edge Technology, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business in Reno, Nevada ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and in any patent or any patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE execute such application papers as may be desired by the said ASSIGNEE, for the filing of any divisional or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or

PATENT REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0645 extensions, of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said Statements, or other papers as desired by the said ASSIGNEE.

And we further assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, the whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications to the ASSIGNEE herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

And we further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

And we further warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at SIURIA DUSIGN GROWP, on this 3rd day of Novembur, 2005

Current Assignee(s)

SIERRA DESIG

Robert A. Luciano, Jr.,

Chief Technology Officer

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0646